Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 100 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AWARDING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ENVIRONMENTAL CAPITAL LLC FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES FOR BONDS AUTHORIZED BY WARREN COUNTY DURING 2014, 2015 AND 2016 (WC 066-13)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for proposals to provide Financial Advisory Services for Bonds Authorized by Warren County During 2014, 2015 and 2016 (WC 066-13), and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Treasurer has issued correspondence recommending that Warren County award the contract to Environmental Capital LLC, as the lowest responsible proposer, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Environmental Capital LLC of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Environmental Capital LLC, to provide Financial Advisory Services for Bonds Authorized by Warren County During 2014, 2015 and 2016, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 066-13) and proposal, for a term to commence January 1, 2014 and terminating December 31, 2016, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1325 470 - County Treasurer, Contract.